Solicitation Information

Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics

Agency: Number: 2024 Statewide Crackseal Program Description: 2024 Statewide Crackseal Program

Deadline: 2024-04-18 19:00:00 UTC

Location(s):

Dane, Wisconsin

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC Awarded to:

Award Date: 6/18/2024 **Awarded Amount:** \$1,295,591.64

		Engineers	Extension	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,		Struck & Irv	win Paving, Inc.
		Estimate			.LC		
ltem	Quantity			Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Base Bid							
X105.010 - MOBILIZATION (Maximum 10% of Base Bid) - LS	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$94,995.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00
P620.111 - PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - SF	118,100.00	\$0.80	\$94,480.00	\$0.50	\$59,050.00	\$0.88	\$103,928.00
P620.311 - PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - SF	28,190.00	\$0.80	\$22,552.00	\$0.50	\$14,095.00	\$0.88	\$24,807.20
P620.411 - PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - SF	39,570.00	\$0.80	\$31,656.00	\$0.50	\$19,785.00	\$0.88	\$34,821.60
P620.710 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A - LB	9,115.00	\$0.55	\$5,013.25	\$0.60	\$5,469.00	\$0.70	\$6,380.50
P628.010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - POLYFIBER - LB	272,405.00	\$2.25	\$612,911.25	\$1.81	\$493,053.05	\$1.60	\$435,848.00
X643.010 - AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,430.00	\$6,430.00
P652.010 - MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II) - SY	84,215.00	\$3.25	\$273,698.75	\$2.60	\$218,959.00	\$2.70	\$227,380.50
X00010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - MASTIC - LF	90,695.00	\$4.50	\$408,127.50	\$2.92	\$264,829.40	\$3.65	\$331,036.75
X00020 - CONTRACTOR PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Alternate 1							
P620.311 - PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I (ALTERNATE NO.1) - SF	550.00	\$0.80	\$440.00	\$0.50	\$275.00	\$2.80	\$1,540.00
P620.411 - PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I (ALTERNATE NO.1) - SF	550.00	\$0.80	\$440.00	\$0.50	\$275.00	\$2.80	\$1,540.00
P620.710 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A (ALTERNATE NO.1) - LB	35.00	\$0.55	\$19.25	\$0.60	\$21.00	\$0.70	\$24.50
P628.010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - POLYFIBER (ALTERNATE NO.1) - LB	3,200.00	\$2.25	\$7,200.00	\$1.81	\$5,792.00	\$1.60	\$5,120.00
X00010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - MASTIC (ALTERNATE NO.1) - LF	500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.92	\$1,460.00	\$3.65	\$1,825.00
Alternate 2							
X105.010 - MOBILIZATION (ALTERNATE NO.2) (Maximum 10% of Alternate 2) - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,920.09	\$6,920.09	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
P464.010 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS (ALTERNATE NO.2) - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P640.015 - SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (ALTERNATE NO.2) - LF	290.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00
P101.010 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL (ALTERNATE NO.2) - SY	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.60	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
P152.010 - COMMON EXCAVATION (EV) (ALTERNATE NO.2) - CY	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.49	\$2,729.40	\$15.00	\$900.00
P645.035 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS (ALTERNATE NO.2) - SY	400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.03	\$1,212.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
P205.101 - SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL (18-INCHES) (ALTERNATE NO.2) - TON	250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.29	\$6,822.50	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
P208.101 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO.1 (8-INCHÉS) (ALTERNATE NO.2) - CY	50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$80.87	\$4,043.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
P402.523 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-34S (4-INCHES, TWO LIFTS) (ALTERNATE NO.2) - TON	50.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$347.69	\$17,384.50	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
P603.010 - EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT (ALTERNATE NO.2) - GAL	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$30.75	\$307.50	\$35.00	\$350.00
X905.5.1 - SELECT TOPSOIL BORROW (SALVAGED) (CV) (ALTERNATE NO.2) - CY	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$60.65	\$1,516.25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
Alternate 3							
P628.010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - POLYFIBER (ALTERNATE NO.3) - LB	10,750.00	\$2.25	\$24,187.50	\$1.81	\$19,457.50	\$1.60	\$17,200.00
X00010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - MASTIC (ALTERNATE NO.3) - LF	5.150.00	\$4.50	\$23,175,00	\$2.92	\$15,038,00	\$3.65	\$18,797,50
Alternate 4							
P628.010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - POLYFIBER (ALTERNATE NO.4) - LB	3.145.00	\$2,25	\$7.076.25	\$1.81	\$5,692,45	\$1.60	\$5.032.00
X00010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - MASTIC (ALTERNATE NO.4) - LF	825.00	\$4.50	\$3,712,50	\$2.92	\$2,409.00	\$3.65	\$3,011,25
Alternate 5			***			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
P628.010 - CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - POLYFIBER (ALTERNATE NO.5) - LB	3,550.00	\$2.25	\$7,987.50	\$1.81	\$6,425.50	\$1.60	\$5,680.00
P652.010 - MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II) (ALTERNATE NO.5) - SY	3,500.00	\$4.50	\$15,750,00	\$2.60	\$9,100.00	\$3.00	\$10.500.00
32 Items	Totals	ŢOO	\$1.678.721.75	\$2.00	\$1,295,591,64		\$1.319.502.80